9902-UDX-DSP-CI • 3G/HD/SD-SDI/CVBS Channel Integrator — UDX/Frame Sync
with Video Optimization, Advanced Audio DSP Features, and SFP I/O Options
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® 9902-UDX-DSP-CI Channel Integrator provides a comprehensive signal conversion and processing feature
set designed to condition ingest Analog and Digital Audio and Video signals to meet comprehensive output requirements.
The 9902-UDX-DSP-CI Channel Integrator provides a powerful, high-density 3G/HD/SD-SDI/CVBS Up/Down/Cross
Converter-Frame Sync and Embedder/De-Embedder platform with support for the following optional features:

(2) reference from frame bus. SMPTE 170M/318M “Black Burst”, SMPTE 274M/296M “Tri-Level”.
SPECIFICATIONS (cont.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
9902-UDX-DSP-CI  3G/HD/SD-SDI/CVBS Channel Integrator – UDX/Frame Sync and Embedder/De-Embedder with Video Optimization, Advanced Audio DSP Features,
and SFP I/O Options
Options:
Note: Options denoted as "+" are software-based options which are available on new product when ordered or can be customer field-installed as a software upload upgrade. Options or ordering line items
denoted as “-“ are hardware orderable items (such as SFP and expansion modules). These options are available as factory-installed only on new product, or product returned to Cobalt for factory installation.
+COLOR  Color Correction Option
+QC  Quality Check Option
+FRC Linear Frame Rate Conversion Option
+LTC  Audio LTC I/O Option
+DLY  Extended Frame Sync Delay Option
+SCTE104  SCTE 104 Insertion Option
+SCTE104-FAST  Frame-Accurate SCTE 104 Trigger Insertion Option
+T-SLATE User Trouble Slate Graphic Import Option
+LOGO  Logo Insertion Option
+KEYER  Key/Fill Keyer Option
+TTS  Text-To-Speech Option (Acapela Text-To-Speech from Acapela Group™. Installation requires option upload and installation of speech library SD memory card onto host card. Pre-loaded SD card and
instructions provided.)
+2L-SPAN  Add Spanish-language upgrade (add-on to option +TTS; option +TTS required)
+EAS   Emergency Alert System Text Crawl Generation Option
+CQS  Clean & Quiet Switching Option
+DSP-RTLL-5.1  Dolby® Real-Time Loudness Leveling 5.1-Channel Surround Sound Loudness Processor
+DSP-RTLL-2.0  Dolby® Real-Time Loudness Leveling 2.0-Channel Stereo Loudness Processor
+DSP-ENCD-5.1  Dolby® Digital / Digital Plus 5.1 Encoder
+DSP-ENCD-2.0  Dolby® Digital / Digital Plus 2.0 Encoder
+DSP-DEC  Dolby® E / Dolby® Digital / Dolby® Digital Plus Decoder
+DSP-UPMIX-LA  Linear Acoustic UPMAX™ 2.0-to-5.1 Upmixer
9902-UDX-DSP-CI • 3G/HD/SD-SDI/CVBS Channel Integrator — UDX/Frame Sync
with Video Optimization, Advanced Audio DSP Features, and SFP I/O Options
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION (cont.)
+DSP-LP-5.1  Linear Acoustic® AEROMAX™ 5.1-Channel Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-LP-2.0  Linear Acoustic® AEROMAX™ 2-Channel Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-ITU-5.1  Audyne ITU 5.1-Channel Loudness Leveler Option (1)
+DSP-ITU-2.0  Audyne ITU 2.0-Channel Loudness Leveler Option (1)
(1)  Manufactured under license from Audyne Inc.
-CI-SFP Adds daughter card supporting externally-accessible SFP cage; orderable as new option or field upgrade.
Note: To support SFP option(s), this option is required in addition to desired specific SFP options below. Option can only be used with rear module RM20-9902-UDX-DSP-CI-P-DIN or
RM20-9902-UDX-DSP-CI-P-HDBNC.